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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/504)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to
the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.
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SCHEDULE

I II III

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description Extent of
Rebate

Anno=
tations

317.06

"4011.10

"8708.40

01.06

01.06

69

67

By the insertion after tariff heading No. 3926.90
of the following:

New pneumatic tyres, of rubber, for the
manufacture of motor vehicles of a vehicle mass
not exceeding 600  kg

By the insertion after tariff heading No. 8708.39
of the following:

Gearboxes, for the manufacture of motor vehicles
of a vehicle mass not exceeding  600 kg

Full duty"

Full duty"


