No. R.1069) (2001-10-26

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/504)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA **DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE**

SCHEDULE

I	п				III	
Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C D	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
317.06	"4011.10	01.06	69	By the insertion after tariff heading No. 3926.90 of the following: New pneumatic tyres, of rubber, for the manufacture of motor vehicles of a vehicle mass not exceeding 600 kg By the insertion after tariff heading No. 8708.39 of the following:	Full duty"	
	"8708.40	01.06	67	Gearboxes, for the manufacture of motor vehicles of a vehicle mass not exceeding 600 kg	Full duty"	